Las Vegas Motor Speedway

Blancpain GT World Challenge America
PRACTICE SESSION 2 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR/ENTRY TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
1 91 poAm 1 XY\[;%:; mgteorzriggr(TSSA)/Man CAMPBELL (AUS) Porsche 811 GT3R (391 1:32.631 11 29 157.16
2 9 Pro 1 Er;lcj? )s(oFfJ%CEiEg(ESP)/AWam PARENTE (PRT) Bentley Continental GT3 1:32.663 4 33 0.032 0.032 157.11
303 P 2 e eRA) Masine SOULET BEL Bentley Continental GT3 1:32687 6 31 0056 0024 157.07
4 BB P 3 e RonE o) | parick LONG (USA) Porsche 911 GT3R (391) 1:32702 8 30 0071 0015 157.04
5 43 PoAm 2 e hebLND (19 1 bane CAMERON (USK) Aouratisx 1:32.725 17 31 0094 0023 157.00
6 B1 PO 4 AN i iguel MOLIA (E5P) Ferrar 483 T3 1:32.835 31 31 0204 0110 156.82
780 PoAm 3 e S ARCELL! (CA) AcuraNSX 1:33464 13 25 0833 0629 155.76
B TFPOAm 4 e ot e ! Renger VAN DER ZANDE (L) Ferrari 488 GT3 1:33.507 10 29 0876 0043 155.69
O B4 POAN 5 mor e ek | Aessandro BALZAN (TA) Ferari 488 GT3 1:33.622 13 24 0991 0.115 155.50
10 04% PoAn 6 o kot Uk | Colin BRAUN (USA) Mercedes AMG GT3 1:33716 4 28 1.085 0094 155.34
11 5 ProAm 7 e e (GBR)  Marc MILLER (USH) Acura NS 1:33.774 3 23 1143 0058 155.24
12 96 Am L TAKSOA )| Takuya SHRASAKA GPN) BUWF13MoGT3 1:34123 4 33 1492 0349 154.67
13 38 PoAm 8 fekMotorsports Porsche 911 GTER (391) 1:38.931 5 31 2300 0808 153.35

Kevan MILLSTEIN (USA) / Alex BARRON (USA)

No. 7 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 04 - 5 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Las Vegas Motor Speedway
Circuit Length = 4.044 km
Start: 11:30 Flag 12:30 End: 12:32

Race Director :

Stewards :

Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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